Issued on: 22-12-2023 (replaces SKGIKOB.010742.02.EN)

Expiry date: 22-12-2026



ISO 9001

Gecertificeerd door SKG-IKOB Finish Profiles Beheer BV Component 110

1446 WP Purmerend

T: +31 (0)299 451 200

E: info@finish-profiles.com I: www.finish-profiles.com

#### **Branch office**

Finish Profiles BV Component 110 1446 WP Purmerend

T: +31 (0)299 451 200 E: info@finish-profiles.nl

I: www.finish-profiles.com

**Branch office** 

Finish Building BV Component 110 1446 WP Purmerend

T: +31 (0)299 451 200

SKG-IKOB

E: info@finish-profiles.com I: www.finish-building.nl

See page. 2 for other Branch offices

## **Finish Profiles Beheer BV** NEN-EN-ISO 9001:2015

Declaration by SKG-IKOB

This ISO 9001 certificate has been issued by SKG-IKOB on the basis of NEN-EN-ISO 9001:2015, in accordance with the SKG-IKOB Rules for Attestation and Certification.

SKG-IKOB declares that on the basis of investigation and periodic inspections by SKG-IKOB, the quality system implemented by the certificate holder satisfies the requirements of NEN-EN-ISO 9001-2015 for the field of use:

Design, production and supply of steel sheet profiles for use in façade-, roof constructions and load-bearing structures for non-residential and residential construction.

IAF-code: 17

For SKG-IKOB

ing. J. Bogaard Certification Manager

Users of this certificate are advised to check on www.skgikob.nl whether this document is still valid. This certificate consists of 2 pages.

Reproduction prohibited



SKG-IKOB Certificatie Poppenbouwing 56 4191 NZ Geldermalsen

Postbus 202 4190 CE Geldermalsen

T 088-2440100 info@skgikob.nl www.skgikob.nl

Page 1 of 2



# ISO 9001 CERTIFICATE SKGIKOB.013878.01.EN

Issued on: 22-12-2023 (replaces SKGIKOB.010742.02.EN)

Expiry date: 22-12-2026





# Component 110 1446 WP Purmerend

Finish Frame BV

T: +31 (0)299 451 200 info@finish-profiles.com www.finish-frame.nl

### Q Loods BV

Component 110 1446 WP Purmerend T: +31 (0)267 810 781 E: info@qloods.nl I: www.qloods.nl

SKG-IKOB Certificatie Poppenbouwing 56 4191 NZ Geldermalsen

Postbus 202 4190 CE Geldermalsen

T 088-2440100 info@skgikob.nl www.skgikob.nl